O < o 0w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. CS/HB 467 (2017)

Amendment No. 4

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FAILED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Commerce Committee

Representative Raburn offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 937 and 938, insert:

Section 32. Subsection (45) is added to section 570.07,
Florida Statutes, to read:

570.07 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services;
functions, powers, and duties.—The department shall have and
exercise the following functions, powers, and duties:

(45) To perform food safety inspection services where raw

agricultural commodities are grown, produced, harvested, held,

packed, or repacked.
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COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 467

Amendment No. 4

052425

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove line 100 and insert:
of cattle; amending s. 570.07, F.S.; authorizing the
department to perform certain food safety inspection
services relating to raw agricultural commodities;

amending s. 573.118, F.S.; specifying that
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